
RESOLUTION 2020- 127 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received federal grant assistance from the 

Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act through Florida Housing 

Finance Corporation for assistance with those in need with rental payments and mortgage 

payments from March 1, 2020, to December 30, 2020. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 29th day of 

July , 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01254554-331620 COVFH 

APPROPRIATION 
01254554-583000 COVFH 
01254554-534000 COVFH 

Fed Grant-Public Assistance 

Other Grants and Aids 
Other Contractual Services 

ADOPTED this 29th dayof July ,2020. 

ATTEST: 

v-~? o· ~o 
~·~ 

$372,504 

$336,000 
$ 36,504 
$372,504 



RESOLUTION 2020- 128 

WHEREAS the General Fund has received federal grant assistance for 

Coronavirus relief. Funding must be used for necessary expenditures incurred due to the 

public health emergency with respect to the Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) 

between March 1, 2020, to December 30, 2020. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 29th day of 

July , 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01254525-331202 COVID 

APPROPRIATION 
01254525-582000 COVID 
01254599-599090 COVID 

ADOPTED this 29th 

Fed Grant -Emergency Mgmt 

Aid-Private Organizations 
Reserves-Emergencies/Disasters 

day of July , 2020. 

$3,866,095 

$2,200,000 
$1,666,095 
$ 3,866,095 

LWJI) 
~ ~ Z" \'t() ,/:JiB ll)~ 


