RESOLUTION 2020- 127

WHEREAS the General Fund has received federal grant assistance from the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act through Florida Housing Finance Corporation for assistance with those in need with rental payments and mortgage payments from March 1, 2020, to December 30, 2020.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regula	ar session, duly assembled on the	29th day of
July , 2020 the	e following budget amendment pursua	nt to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be add	opted:	
REVENUE 01254554-331620 COVFH	Fed Grant-Public Assistance	\$372,504
APPROPRIATION 01254554-583000 COVFH	Other Grants and Aids	\$336,000
01254554-534000 COVFH	Other Contractual Services	\$ 36,504 \$372,504

ADOPTED this 29th day of July , 2020.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

MES 30. 20

RESOLUTION 2020-128

WHEREAS the General Fund has received federal grant assistance for Coronavirus relief. Funding must be used for necessary expenditures incurred due to the public health emergency with respect to the Coronavirus Disease 2019 (COVID-19) between March 1, 2020, to December 30, 2020.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau		
County, Florida in regula	ar session, duly assembled on the	29th day of
July , 2020 th	e following budget amendment pursua	ant to Florida Statutes
Chapter 129.06 be adopted:		
REVENUE 01254525-331202 COVID	Fed Grant –Emergency Mgmt	\$ 3,866,095
APPROPRIATION 01254525-582000 COVID 01254599-599090 COVID	Aid-Private Organizations Reserves-Emergencies/Disasters	\$ 2,200,000 \$ 1,666,095 \$ 3,866,095

ADOPTED this 29th day of July , 2020.

ATTEST:

EX-OFFICIO CLERK

CHAIR

ລກລກ

7/28/20

1/20/20